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0.0 0.0 Independence Point, dwntn CDA

16.6 16.6 W Spring, possible water

23.8 7.2 W Spring, possible water

26.7 2.9 CWT Honeysuckle Campground - turn left

34.6 7.9 W Lavin Creek, filterable water

36.1 1.5 W Possible water

36.6 0.5 W Hump Creek, possible water

38.0 1.4 Leiberg Saddle, 3701' (1128m)

40.0 2.0 W Big Elk Creek, possible water

44.8 4.8 W Tepee Creek, possible water

49.5 4.7 C Spyglass Summit, dispersed camp site

50.2 0.7 Triple Summit, 1 of 3, 5033' (1534m)

52.6 2.4 Triple Summit, 2 or 3, 5081' (1548m)

53.5 0.9 C Known camp site

54.8 1.3 Triple Summit, 3 of 3, 5028' (1532m)

69.0 14.2 CWT
Devil's Elbow Campground - possible water, 

vault toilets (may filter from river)

87.2 18.2 FWR G & G River Stop - FW

94.4 7.2 w Possible water

103.2 8.8 FWR$M Wallace, all services

122.2 19.0 Pearson Mine, historical site

123.8 1.6 C Possible, disbersed camp site

124.1 0.3 Intersection w/Hiawatha Trail

128.3 4.2 C Turn off to Telichpah Camp site

133.3 5.1 FW Avery Re-supply

153.2 19.9 C Little North Fork, dispersed camp site

163.6 10.4 C Orphan Point dispersed camp site

165.5 1.9 T Forest Service pit toilet

166.2 0.7 High-point summit - 6329' (1929m)

173.0 6.8 C Mountain Springs dispersed camp site

174.7 1.7 C White Rock Springs dispersed camp site

184.2 9.5 fWR
Clarkia, J & E Stop Restaurant, some snack 

foods

190.2 6.0 C Emerald Creek Campground

223.7 33.5 6 mile hwy section begins

229.0 5.3 RfW Emida, Drifters Western Bar & Grill

230.1 1.1 Left turn onto Johns Crk Rd.

252.0 21.9 C Possible camp sites

259.0 7.0 FRW$ St. Maries all services

272.0 13.0 2 mile hwy section begins

275.8 3.8 Trail of the Coeur d'Alenes access

284.7 8.9 Exit Trail of the Coeur d'Alenes

306.5 21.8 C Beauty Bay Campground

320.0 13.5 Congratulations, you are done!


